

SECTION V

NOTICE OF AWARD

To: Strohecker Asphalt & Paving, Inc.
37801 Highway 160
Bayfield, CO 81122

Project Description: 2021 Asphalt Maintenance Project

The Owner has considered the BID submitted by you for the above-described work in response to its Invitation to Bid dated March 18, 2021, and Information to Bidders.

You are hereby notified that your BID has been accepted for the Total Base Bid amount of One Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars and Zero Cents (\$197,129.00).

You are required by the Information to Bidders to execute the Agreement and furnish the required Contractor's Performance Bond and Payment Bond and Certificate(s) of Insurance (including Workmen's Compensation) within ten calendar days from the date of this Notice to you.

If you fail to execute said Agreement and to furnish said bonds and certificate(s) of insurance within ten days from the date of this Notice, said Owner will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the Owner's acceptance of your BID as abandoned and as a forfeiture of your Bid Bond. The Owner will be entitled to such other rights as may be granted by law.

You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this Notice of Award to the Owner.
Dated this the ____ day of _____, 20 ____.

Archuleta County, Colorado

Owner

By: _____

Title: _____

Acceptance of Notice

Receipt of the above Notice of Award is hereby acknowledged

By: Strohecker Asphalt & Paving, Inc.

this the ____ day of _____, 20 ____.

By: _____

Title: _____

**2021 ASPHALT MAINTENANCE PROJECT
ARCHULETA COUNTY, COLORADO**

**Bid Abstract
4/8/2021**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Strohecker Asphalt & Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Subgrade Preparation - Roadways	1,960	s.y.	\$12.00	\$23,520.00	\$8.80	\$17,248.00
2a	Subgrade Stabilization - Aggregate	200	c.y.	\$105.00	\$21,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
2b	Subgrade Stabilization - Tri-Axial Geogrid	600	s.y.	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$8.80	\$5,280.00
3	Aggregate Base Course Class 6	200	c.y.	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$79.20	\$15,840.00
4a	ACSC - Full Depth Roadway Lane, 3" Thick	60	s.y.	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$43.60	\$2,616.00
4b	ACSC - Full Depth Roadway Lane, 4" Thick	320	s.y.	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$58.00	\$18,560.00
4c	ACSC - Full Depth Roadway Lane, 6" Thick	60	s.y.	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$79.30	\$4,758.00
4d	ACSC - Full Depth Patch, 3" Thick	60	s.y.	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$43.60	\$2,616.00
4e	ACSC - Full Depth Patch, 4" Thick	1,400	s.y.	\$65.00	\$91,000.00	\$52.50	\$73,500.00
4f	ACSC - Full Depth Patch, 6" Thick	60	s.y.	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$71.85	\$4,311.00
4g	ACSC - Milling and Overlay, 1.5" Thick	60	s.y.	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
5	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	l.s.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Maintenance of Vehicle & Pedestrian Traffic	1	l.s.	\$25,980.00	\$25,980.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
				Base Bid Total	\$240,000.00		\$197,129.00

Note: One (1) bid was received.